DSS- 4037EL (Rev. 9/89)
Transmttal No: 93 LCM 173

Date: Decenber 9, 1993

Di vi sion: System Support and
I nformati on Services

TO Local District Comm ssioners

SUBJECT: Purchase of Additional Minfrane Term nal Equi prent

ATTACHVENTS: Attachnment |: Upstate Eqipnment and Installation Costs
(Avai |l abl e On-Line)
Attachnent 11: NYC Equi pnent/ Cabl e Costs

(Avai |l abl e On-Line)

This is a followup to Dennis Fecci's February 5, 1993 letter to "All
Conmi ssioners”, in his capacity as co-chair of the NYPWA Systens Committee,
regarding Local District purchase of mainfrane terminals and printers to
suppl enent those approved by the State DSS. The Departnent has devel oped a
nmechani sm to enable districts to nake such purchases. As part of both the
Upst at e and NYC swapout, a baseline nunber of termnals and printers
necessary to support LDSS operations will be established. The baseline will
include an allocation for additional systens that will be com ng available,
such as Client Notices (CNS) and the Electronic Eligibility Decision Support
Syst em ( EEDSS) .

If a district requests additional equipnent, the request will be viewed
against the baseline and any anticipated systemrequirenents. If the
request is above that nunmber, the district will be given the opportunity to
purchase these additional devices. The district will follow the nornal
equi pnent request process, indicating that these are the devices they w sh
to purchase. The district will be responsible for the | ocal share of all

equi pnent and installation costs for any equipnment above the baseline,
unless the district chooses to purchase these additional devices as part of
the swapout. 1In that case the Departnent will take responsibility for t he
installation costs. The following are the costs for which the district wll
be responsi bl e, unless otherw se noted:
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1) The cost to purchase terminals and printers requested above the
basel i ne ampunt and, on an ongoing basis, the nonthly naintenance
costs to support these devices. A standard will be established at
the time of the initial request for a m nimum nunber of printers
required to adequately support a specific nunber of termnals (i.e.,

one printer for every five terninals). If a district elects not to
purchase these printers and | ater requests additional printers, the
district wll be responsible to purchase them up to the origina

nunber recomrended, unless they are needed because of new State
requi renents.

2) The <cost to purchase any additional processors or periphera
equi pment to connect the termnals/printers to the network if
requi red and, on an ongoi ng basis, the nonthly naintenance costs to
support these devices. For optimum performance all processors will
be configured with 32 devices as a standard.

3) ©One-time installation costs for any equi pment purchased and for any
addi ti onal phone lines, if required, as well as the ongoing nonthly
phone charges for any additional |ines.

These charges will be taken as adjustnents to the Local District's quarterly
| ocal assistance claim

Requests with floor plans showi ng existing equi pnrent and the placenent of
new equi prrent shoul d foll ow the standard Equi pnrent Request process.

Any questions should be addressed to Dave Rostron, Bureau of Equi prent
Installation Services (QAS I D AV3030 or 518-474-7295).

John J. D Pal ermo
Deputy Conmi ssi oner
System Support & Information Services
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Descri ption

CPU i ncl udes processor,
UNI X, Keyboard Mbnitor,
426MB Di sk, 525 Q C Tape,
Mul tipl exer w 8 port
concentrator, 4MB RAM
Sync card

8MVB I\/Ermry1

16MB I\/Ermry1

32MB I\/Ermry1

Term na

Printer

Mul ti pl exer w/ Concentr ator

8 Port Terminal Concentrator
(Nunber depends on devi ces
connect ed)

Extension Kit for Concen-
trator (needed if nore than
10 Ft. from processor)

25' Device Cable (PVC

25" Device Cable (Teflon)

50" Device Cable (PVC

50' Device Cable (Teflon)

Data Drop (if needed)

Excal i bur Modem (i f needed)

Central Site

Rermote Site

IDeternined at Site Sur vey

ATTACHVENT |
UPSTATE EQUI PMENT AND | NSTALLATI ON COSTS

Pur chase
Model / Par t Price
PS202- ZZ 8, 809. 00
PS2XM AB 422.00
PS2XM AC 748. 00
PS2XM AD 1, 373. 00
VT420- CA 220. 00
LA424- CA 999. 00
PCAXD- DA 545. 00
PCAXD- DB 291. 00
PCAXD- DC 40. 00
FN- NT16E- 25 25. 002
FN- NTPLN- AB 27.503
FN- NT16E- 50 50. 002
FN- NTPLN- AB 55. 003
EXDAPMPMDCSD 3, 272. 00
EXDAPMPMDSAD 3, 395. 00

2Ivay be purchased in 1,000 foot reels @ 59.50 each

3Nhy be purchased in 1,000 foot reels @132.00 each
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I nstall Mont hl y
Char ges Mai nt enance
150. 00 60. 25
- I ncl uded
- I ncl uded
- I ncl uded
65. 00 2.17
52.00 16. 00
3.33
2.17
I ncl uded
300. 00 See #4
90. 00 65. 17
(for 5 yrs)
16. 58
(lifetine)
90. 00 67.63
(for 5 yrs)
17.85

(lifetinme)
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ATTACHVENT 11

NYC EQUI PMENT/ CABLE COSTS

DESCRI PTI ON

6000/ 35 66 Mz System
6000/ 35 33 Mz System
12 Port 1/0

8 MB Menory

16 Bit Ethernet Crl.
ATS Host Software
Consol e

Keyboar d

10" Cable

H gh Speed Conm Ct 1.
Install Kit

Unix OS

'S 6000

Zephyr Sof tware

Ter m nal

Keyboar d

Keyboard Cover

Dot Matrix Printer
Printer Stand

Line Printer

ASCI | Print Band

8 Port ATS

16 Port ATS

ATS 9 pin cable (6)
Mul tiport Repeater
12P RJ45/ DB25 Adapt or
ATS RJ45/ DB25 Adapt or
12P RJ45/DB9 Adaptor
12P RJ45/ DB25 Adapt or
SRM DB9F/ RJ11

SRM DB25M RJ11

SRM RJ45/ RJ11/ DB25
SRM ATS Cust om Cabl e
RJ11 Silver Satin 10

Modem Cabl e 5'
DB9F- DB25M PVC 10'
RJ45- R145 STP 10'

DB9F- DB25M Pl enum 10'
Thinnet T Connector
Thi nnet Ter m nat or
240 MB Hard Drive

DI K

UPS 1400-7

UPS 10' Cable

32 Port ATS

RJ45/ DBOM Adapt er
(For 8 Port ATS)
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MODEL/ PART # PURCHASE AMI RENTL/ MINC.

UN6035- E66
UN6035- E
UN6000- 12P
UN6035- 8MJ
UN6000- ETH
US6535- LTH
TO300-1

KB1
CBL6031- 10
UN6355- APC
UN6355- APK
US6035- OSP
Us6035-1S
Zephyr
TO300-1

KB 1

60- 8700- 910
AP1324

60- 8749-917
9246- 7RX
9946- 7
UN1000- VA8
UN1000- AT1
CBL1092- 10
85-0011-909
UN6000- TAD
UN1000- ATA
15-4017- 883
UN6000- MAD
49-7036- 921
46-1102- 915
46- 1095-914
CBL- SRM
15-1507- 100
15-1192- 051
15- 2052- 106
15-4018- 105
15-3024- 104
15- 1545- 886
15-1551- 884
UN6000- 240
UN6030- DI K
14-1007- 112
14-2310- 606
UN1000- AT3
MA8- A9A
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UNIT UNI T MIHLY.
8, 666. 00 76. 00
7,891. 00 70. 50
821.50 5.25
900. 00 I NCL
720. 00 I NCL
86. 00 2.50
250. 00 5.00
46. 00 N C
19. 00 N C
I NCL 11. 00
I NCL N C
I NCL N C
I NCL N C
I NCL N C
250. 00 5.00
46. 00 N C
10. 35 N C
724.00 13. 14
245. 00 N C
7,718.00 79. 00
N C N C
1, 055. 00 7.00
2, 450. 00 16. 00
120. 00 N C
1, 850. 00 12. 00
18. 00 N C
18. 00 N C
17.10 N C
45. 00 N C
71.00 N C
76. 00 N C
195. 00 N C
10. 00 N C
4.70 N A
34.00 N A
33.00 N A
12.10 N A
27.00 N A
8. 80 N C
9.00 N C
1, 360. 00 10. 40
60. 00 N C
895. 00 10. 00
45. 00 N C
3, 450. 00 19. 30
25. 00 N C
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DESCRI PTI ON

Thi nnet BNC Connect or
RJ45 Connect or

RJ45 Shl d Connect or
RJ11 Connect or
Surface Mht RJ11 Bl ock
Modem Cabl e PVC 25
Modem Cabl e PVC 50
DB9F- DB25M PVC 25'
DB9F- DB25M PVC 50’
DB9F- DB25M Pl enum 25'
DB9F- DB25M Pl enum 50
RJ45-RJ45 STP 10 20
RJ45-RJ45 STP 10 50°
RJ45- R145 PVC 14'
RJ45- R145 PVC 25'
RJ45- R145 PVC 50’
RJ45- RJ45 Pl enum 14’
RJ45- RJ45 Pl enum 25'
RJ45- RJ45 Pl enum 50'
Spool 8 wire Pl enum
Spool Thi nnet

UNI'T
MODEL/ PART # PURCHASE AMT

15-9647- 882
15-9708- 802
85-0001- RJ45
15-8073- 882
15-2371- 886
15-1192- 259
15-1192- 507
15-2052- 254
15-2052-502
15-3024- 252
15-3024- 500
15-4018- 204
15-4018- 501
85-9489- 916
85-9490-914
85-9491-912
85-9492-910
85-9493-918
85-9494-916
85-0110- 909
15-9379- 981

4.
.90
2.
.81
2.
55.
65.
41.
48.
38.
48.
14.
14.
9.
11.
14.
9.
12.
17.
. 19/ PER FOOT

. 62/ PER FOOT

20

30

80
00
00
00
00
00
00
85
85
00
00
00
50
00
00
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